Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Compantes

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

07699402

LessBounce Limited

[/ We

Neil Frank Vinnicombe, Universal House,

1 - 2 Queens Parade Place, Bath, BA1 2NN

Simon Robert Haskew, Universal House, 1 - 2 Queens Parade Place, Bath, BA1 2NN

the liquidator(s)} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 15 Apnl 2016

L
Signed k ; X\J\JQL Date 15 Apnl 2016

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Universal House

1-2 Queens Parade Place
Bath

BA1 2NN

Ref LE213CVUNFV/SRH/DSJ/IKXB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Offi cial Use

prtinn Pnct RAanm
-
]
¢4
=
'—
b
23/04/2016 #211

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
{ essBounce Limited

on the 15 Apnl 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name SEaic -QACV\G.L. Saxis‘r

Signed \g ;\ (2 8‘31—‘92—5

Dated Sow—tle .




LessBounce Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realse
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intangtble Assets 10,350 00 Uncertain
South West Investment Group {11,948 87)
Deficiency cfd {11,948 87)
Motor Vehicle 8,500 00 8,500 00
Finance Company(1) (8,500 00)

NIL NIL
Assets subject to floating charge:
Furniture & Equipment 3,496 00 35000
Stock 40,000 0Q 4,000 00
Cash held in Chent Account 8,266 00 8,266 00
Director's Loan Account 70,000 00 Uncertain

Uncharged assets-

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,616 00

Signature :; i ; @M—\ Date IS—Ovy-—i i




LessBounce Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 Apnl 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fo

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,616 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
RPO - Holiday Pay 494 65
494 65
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,121 35
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
12,121 35
Estimated prescrnibed part of net property where apphcable {to carry forward) 5,424 27
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,697 08
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 11,948 87
11,948 87
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,251 79)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,424 27
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,424 27
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 130,672 35
RPO - Redundancy and PILON 8,024 40
HMRC (non VAT) 2,881.73
HMRC (VAT) 3,030 72
Customers - Refunds and Deposits 3,88975
148,498 95
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {143,074 68)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 525179
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {148,326 47)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (148,327 47)

Signature SD(Z (;‘:“—*@3 Date _1S-OY%- -1k




Z5 91 9102 Mdy vl

60 §10Z J9A 7085 Sdl

940 1 abied

DPUOU&HN u .W\ T ainjeubig

00 000°L2 171 X9 0001 o9 Od 'youeig (Z/660€) UOIq '? JOSPUIAA ald yueg sphor €010
¥S LbE ANZ Z44 ‘anysdoiyg ‘pioyal 'poops uoibuiuuog 'Wnog) Jied 1a83aq pajiw %N 028JA0 zZ019
cecll OHE ZLON ‘'SUCN '‘aaeifjo) ‘ass04 ay] ‘Wie4 SPIopA PANLWIM 09 % BSNOYPCOM H 1 0019
vE vLE'S g, LEDN ‘BIIUSUIooU "WeuueIs) '"Yed ssauisng playbuudg ‘WUnog isand £-1 siivn juswdojara(g alemyog auoishay aoM9
Sg9 +q ‘weybuiwng
G0 6LS'8 ‘femsuaany Aold g1 'asnoH Uouue? ‘wea| sjuawied Asuepunpay aousui4 aoInag Aousnjosuy| LaID
TA4 190 HIMS 'uopuo ‘fempeoig O paywiy leybignyu Q01D
3ASt ZLNg ‘Buiypopn ‘peoy
Z. 080 uoibuleq 'asnoy abpug uoBuing 'Buiyuops (S)3) seoiaag AoUsAjosU| g JUSWSDICMT SWOISNT) § 9NUaAsyY WH £O0HO
ZZ1 863N 'aui] uodn apseoman ‘uojuagbuon
e/ 1882 ‘MIIA Yied uojuag 'asnop YUOMNIBM Z0ZE4E wooy ‘(Wun Bupuen swie|n Aouaajosuy) SWoISNT) g anuasay WH ZOHOD
00 g25°1L dS. vds 2ausiipn ‘Aingsawy ‘Aepa SN ‘9RueD agquwoosog ayl gi-91 siun SIUBJUNCOOY B}IYM UBPMOH LOHD
00 8¥9 JAY PZAM ‘sSUBH ‘piofiepn ‘Aepn (ebay ‘asnol |ebay droig eips|N 8)iuaWEH Q0HD
00 OSt 142 ZNg 'uoyBug Yeang 189\ ZE '9SNOH x1uaoyd Auedwon sjuang pspunoIs) sy, LD
6. 9%r'L HGL GON 'weyBumoN ‘peoy upAeH 'vG x08 Od (spineunod) pajwi 191ag g pJesso9 0092
Zt ¥8s N3JZ 0LNS ‘saz1A8 'pROY UOPUOT ‘9)elsT |euisnpu) uojdoH paYiWI] UBLWPEAA [l9SsSN4 FAVE o)
60 ¥S g8 $OH ‘'ybnologsaleuy ‘wnon Bein piequi Nied sssuisng sawer 1S pajwin Auedwon piedjand syl L049D
86 6L MHE JLM ‘UopuOT e8NS NIAIMPEOIg ZL-§ 1004 PU0ISS a|ed 004D
9l 812 YMLZ FND 'PIOJPIND HiBd SSauisng molsi jeaibinsoing Z03n
00 888 ddS Lvg ‘yieg ‘esoi) susydsis v pajwi jeuoneusdu| gx3 1030
2z 961’8 SN 'L0S6S ‘LW '9IABH 18918 PUZ 6LE '808 X08 Od Isug 0030
00 Z6L NAL AML3 ‘uopuol ‘alenbg aloop sewoy] g ‘Joojd Yig papwi mopuips [enbig £0aD
00 0 HIr 2 ZLEAA '8lysIaisanlops ‘Aempeosg ‘puepiong s ‘sunbg yoolgaseay paywi uesanbz aeag z0ao
226222 G0L.ZZ ON 'Waleg-UCISUIN 'PEOY IIIW SSUBH J Q00| 'S821A18G Uonoesuel ] |eqo|D panwi Mn tsseddy gQ 10as
80 G/9'F Y3 0LAAN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy uoidweyayo 9¢ spodg uIqgion pineg 00420
22 194 47, £83N ‘siiseamaN ‘JLAL ‘M uswpedaq ‘pun Aouaajosu) 214 woovja] ysnug z0go
¥6 655'C YVYE #rNE 'BullAs)g 'peOY WEYSIOH 'plojucjaveyd g Hawo podg syooug LOgD
99 £28'Gl YOL PN 'SaUASH U0 ‘UJZINS JUSDSaID) [|]aMIUY £Z payIWI YN BlUY LOYD
00 ¥¥L adi 01dS ‘anysdweH ‘1aaopuy ‘plej a61035) ‘asnoy Jaaopuy LEZ pRJIWIT SOV oovo
19 €01 AAY PZAM 'PIOfIEM ‘Aepn lenadw) ‘sieis] Buipel| plojuad N Jun pajiw Jeamsyods Ay 0001 QoL
3 SS3IppyY awepN Aoy

s10}ipasn Auedwon - g
pajiwiT] 83unNogssaT
d11 (jenuan) soukeu] saighbsg




25 91 610Z dv p1

60 5102 137 708 SdI

g0 z afied

r}n.)dn.ur/.; > u ‘}Hv aimeufig

00 €2 d3S LXO ‘PIOJXO 'IBH Sieoy ‘aueT (jams|IyD ‘asnoywe []aMsIyD Buiddoyn apsiueq st £0Z0
00 Ly 0dS§ 999 'mobse|n) 'yoojiuniry 'aizuat ‘peoy jobung g lasel euliey 202D
00 Ly rLE L¥L8 'winuy seyeg ‘peoy Aanboy gy WajzeH 3jodIN SN L0Z0D
09 08t SSS 2LNO 'Asling ‘seyemyybiq 'asenbg sy ‘ssnoH pieAunon pauw jeuoneuwsauy sbboz 00Z70
cL i8 Sav riva 'ebpugmol) 'geey xog Od 'ajueuld - SBJIAIRS SSaUISNg {taunon AuUnoD alYSHIAA ZO0MD
00 0s 730 LLIN 'peaysales) ‘snuaay uyld ‘asnoH A0 Aedpliopa LMD
G¥ 08L'T 9dZ #LNN ‘aJaysuoldweyuoN 'ybnologsaq ‘peoy [[amuioy pajwi] yIINTg {EOTEM 00MD
009 uredsg ‘20680 1e6s1q0|7 19jepdsoH, "eg BIUB|d ¥Z-TT auabui g4A 00AD
08 LSY AQZ ELAL 'x8s3|ppiN 'weyla4 ‘peoy 1s8lo4 ‘8sNOH SdN papwig sdn Lono
89 b¥iL'lL 386 SZNS ‘BJIYSYIAA 'UOPLIMS ‘[|9MPUno)S) 'Peoy 1YBum Iy payi jeuoneulsluf ydunu § 201D
00 00S 40 LIS ‘uopuo ‘YJemyinos '19as JIoNNS 6L ‘8SNoH uoyiele paliuii] UOYJBIE UOPUOT 58U | 0019
00 001 VV6 £13N 'sui]l uodn s)iseomaN ‘Wied YLoN paywin adoing Aed abeg cnsH
ANG ¥H 1
28 8¥6'LL ‘lemulod) ‘cany) ‘Buolsajiwaaly ] Wed ssauIsng ¢ini] ‘Unon auIouus|S) ‘asnoH BUIMOT] dnoJc) JUBWISBAU| ISAAN NS +0S9D
05 586'L uaspamg ‘'sesog 0f 905 ‘Z L uemjebebunlusH ‘gy uapamg Jo yJewbamsg uapamg o yiewbamg £0S9
08 8Ll DAL £79 '|NysIasaonolsy '12)sadualln) 'peoy WUIB Y UapjoH 96 'asnoH juidg ubisag yidg Z0s9
00 052 Nnge L9y 'anysyiag ‘Buipeay 'peoy UILBISBA GS 0L1J93)3 Wayinog L0SHD
€y LLS HQY 8LST 'Sp887 'YUOJSIOH ‘|IiH Auld 9E-vE pajwi] Bunexrew @ S 00590
8S 06¢ 319 L3S 'uopuoT 'esnoH |eqiuueH paywin {Bu sisqueyn) Jeamispuny Z0H9
52 LLL DHO A¥D3 'ucpuoT ‘Jusunuequl eirolotA 0oL new jeAoy LOMD
ADE
00 OEP'L LrSY ‘suysyliag 'weybunjopn 'peoy spuodysiq 'Yied ssauisng Allagnpy ‘auQ eigqny pajuily ZdHY 004D
00 006'8 VYOL LHY ‘ABung ‘|iypay 'Aepp SSa0Ulld 'asnoH JUBIpent) $20IM9G |e1oueUl J0abnay v0dD
00 002 D6 £dS 19510 'Angssyeys ied sSsuIsng aqUIoOUIp BOY Aunoag 3 a4 diysssuped £0dD
v8 €61°6 ZYZ 8vD ‘euquny ‘uojdwelg ‘'uoliepA 'lIlH SUYANA gdy swiq aindg z0dD
0E 00€'6 1HZ 025 'pIaiyays '1uansaln) asnoH ayelq / pajwry siebui ayseued Lo0dD
00 00§ Hg6 81 'Aass|oy 15T Mueg JoalY BOL g ININ 00d9
00 00€’1L ABL LXO ‘PIOIXO 'PROY MBN 'UOIEAOUU] JO} SNUSD) PIOIXO pajwIT] $92A18G UCHEAQUU| RPIOIXO) 00092
90 68 SPUBPBYISN Byl 'WNSIBAIIH fH 00ZL "£6+9 X0H Od 'WnsiaaiH TN £€1Z1 'L Wnassojon suonesadQ ueadoing aXIN O0ND
0008 Sv 84S 19siog 'weybug ‘aso|n abpug vZ o233 piojsueH Jiew Qoo
3 ssalppy aureN Koy

sJonpasg Auedwon - g
pajiw|] @ounogssan
d171 (jenuan) souled) salqheg



Z5 94 910Z oY L

60 §102 12A 10S Sdi

g jo ¢ abed

nlﬁ;opuo... 2, - ainjeubig
S 2N
6C It Zd6 STHI ‘uBIyio|piY 'UISOY ‘US|S) UISOY ‘PoOMNEQ S9UOM BUOI SIN MOZD
0o LE g1¢ 9N1 ‘ubnorogmolsy ‘sue sayyo 'ajeqg Qeo Iluua BUOIH SSIK NOZD
66 2§ ONVI3HI 60XHL6H ‘femes ‘Aemeb jamybnelg ‘lemybnesp uyssg ‘uyaag ajfoqg ybepolD si nozo
£8 SE BlIBASNY '0EFS 'BAA ‘BIJ00BIEY ‘26501 Xog od aynQ uaine’ 10Z9
00 ie Obl §LNH ‘Ubnoig 'weybunuelg ‘|IH yoorn ‘sbepon adioy pajsxep soy sIn S0Z7D
00 69 OM8 /£SH '[oislg 'Ybiajpajsapy ‘peoy uojbulpon ‘wied peswiuung Aauan ayayoiw sIn d0Zo
00 EV Ar6 ONg ‘Xassns Jsap) 'sHoosseH ‘aue| weysuim] ‘ebepoo sqqon umaJg a3 ssIN D0Zo
00 ve 36 LML ‘wewad 'peoy ssuels ggi 191\ spLIned SIN d0z0
00 gL 40¢ L AQ 'spuelpiy 1Sap ‘AepRq '9s0D NouleS) /£ SAOT-9|INBN EPUEWY SN 01748
00 it gd0 8HY ‘Aalng '‘paiXO ‘seIdBUIBID) 99 191504 © SIN NOZD
00 €t 03z 8L VS 'asysuaylewWwlR) ‘pIojuBLIWY YuewRD ‘WYL AptoybBuin 3IYAA Y NozZo
0o ey d18 L LYM ‘WeYsSAZ 'uojapi yinog ‘sueT [iyauiys ‘s|epuosy |uIn ejaBd SW 1020
oozi ZOE A 'SIIUSHIOA ISOAA ‘PIaNBAA 'USSID) {|lBH ‘Speied POOMUSY g dseyg auer A0ZD
00 Ov AlE .9 'PIBYPIOY UOHNG ‘pEOY BSOIpUT & 18A0|S) BIES SIWN rozo
Ll B¢ BIIBJISNY ‘GGOT 'annl Aulad '|D yoouuey L1 ueuwnfqg s|suueq 1022
00 i¥ yewuaq ‘0089 'opleA ‘puUnBuIoH 6% uasuey pleebpea auuy SN HOZD
00 i¥ ad| €¥S ‘pisalsay ‘anug Hoolg gL piepn auher sIN 90Z2
B¢ 9¢ N9 L 1YL '}9SI9WOS "ucuswog ‘peoy awosi3 ‘ufisoH uieay JawoH AaiN 4020
6¥ EE S31BIS palun ‘2z 'YIN ‘uoibuly ‘peOJ Jasung O¢ UBUNIDY EIIOIDIA S| 3020
00 v6 131 €209 'anysiio, ‘ucidig ‘1994is A910 09 sIouBld UB|AH SN aozo
00 v YHG SNS ‘SNYSHIAN 'UCPUIMG ‘MEYS '9S0]0) UBISAIL] 9 SMAIpUY BSSBUBA 04748
L1 BE BllRASNY ‘PO6T 10V 'eLI3qUE] ‘YSBUOW 198NS |IppuUd Pl SJ9JIEM S SIN g0Z2
are

00 ¥6 AW 'BlySEIUERT ‘PIOYES '1SOA 19318 Weylesy jeaio §-1 ‘Aabing |Bjuaq uue syl 2Joowy BUUBYO[ SIW Y0Z9
0o €ee 3re LHY 'Asung 'jiypay ‘peoy saysusid 602 pJe(Iny eD0308Y 60Z0
62 9¢ HNS 2ZoY ‘aiysdwey ‘ayoisbuiseg ‘asoln) yeiing 0z MOJD BUIWT SIN 80290
00 €2 78 L1S7 'Spaan 'aoe|d ucjuewloN gl IJiemiy aorIg) SSIW 207D
Q0 iy JHL 418 's¥ang 'mopep 'peoy MoleW 3 ‘e0sid Saxo4 8¢ abpuwnd BN SSIN 9070
00 L¥ V9 6YHT ‘mobypury 'py uonels ¥oeg z UMOIg SUUEBOP SIN S0Z0
Q0 it 939 g8 'SNYSRI0A yInog ‘plaiyays ‘vojbuiuuels ‘peoy YD GL sileH yieo ¥0Z2
3 SSaIPPY sweN Kay

si0)ipads Auedwon - g
pajiw]] aosunogssaT
d711 (jenuan) souhes ) saiqbag




ZS 91 9102 iudy ¥1

60 SLOZ J9A DS Sdi

=

gjo t abed

/)hs\un.n& N& ainjeubig
62 LE Y0 AbND '2lysyiag I1sinypues ‘ABAA 9198 L2 Aemo||ig eineq sSIy DLZ0
cE 6¢ sa)e)s payiun 'sorys LN ‘uapBo winog ' ig sulebpiy § G109 '€0E-4 1dY us|n jauer dlZJ
62 LE S39 949 'uoiBuidi() ‘peoy ualiepn LBl BMEUO(] 8IS0} SSIIN oLZ0
0c 8l FIE YHY 'ONINHOQ ‘BOASSAA 'SUBT |jiH 1SBOD ‘SPUB|POOAA Ined asuay NLZD
0t €6 4716 SN ‘x8ssng 1sapn ‘PloijusH 'slels3 (IIH Aspuepn 'uaalg yoorg SsaUD LI Buuswyaqg =113 WLZ0
00 i¥ Orl §LOS 'uojdweynog ‘1se3 peoy %ooqilN 901 BUOISUIM BRUBWY SIN ILZO
62 L€ NAY 1280 'eBpuques ‘Aep Aspeg /1 S|IOMOH EPUIT S MLZO
66 £L Auewlan ‘Zepse-(] 'panuayaIg ‘g joyireld wy yooje-palg nbag rLzo
6¢ Lt NS6 ZLM ‘uopuo’] 'peoy plRIHEeIS 29 ajAoQ saouel 120
62 6€ Q0 +20g 'Asidoy 199118 yaunyd 'aaoig w3 'buiyaeod-id p1aqqQiH SAID SIN HLZD
62 6¢ NH9 GLAS ‘uopuor 'Aauing ‘aAy plafieyd geg 1I8UU02,0 BINAS OLZ0
L1 BL (2BIS| ‘06109 'UOSCUOW PNYBA 2AaN ‘wiuudey || JESSOUIS) ABUIT SWOH Elv4e)
PZ EY AHG 270 '20USHI0A YLON ‘UCUS||[BYLON 'UojuLIsiO YInog 'SSNOH 3X%SIMA nebnoqa Alagquiry sSIn 170
99 LS PUBLISZUMS 'COBE ‘SIIEM 'PUNN ‘g Youg Jauizjlar suigeg aLzo
0t e BIUBWOY '9ZH00E 'SiWI| ‘Bleosiwi] ‘G dy 62 JN nosajed| euy NS 1ada | epelpuy 370
00 8¢ 189 OLNT ‘aaysujooun] ‘edg [BYUPOOAA ‘BNUAAY UBAAG £ apoos) alydog =[Wv4e]
6C 0¥ DNE PH L ‘llemuios ‘Jajemadseyd '+ siueabiag YO 1sinyuayooig Y esi sy YiZ9D
00 82 puelezymg 'gel | ‘puelO ‘ebe}3 aw3z 'LgIsanQ 3D JBISSOY YO0 BUNEYS 6LZD
00 i¥ Uit LEAD ‘2IUSHIMIBAA 'UOAY uodn piojelS ‘peoy A2)19us L1 laBuowuol| AYoIA 8LZ0D
00 89 YOS ELNN 'snysuoidweynon ‘Aspoelg ‘vopwisH ‘peoy weyuaddepp 68 swii) usjaH LLZD
6C £t N1l LAl 'SSaulaay| ‘Jeans Awapedy ays ueuuase Asiry sSIN 9170
00 89 HYS OGS 'UOpUOT 'PEOY JOABNSOY 'SUDISUBY S]BPUOAY | 1|4 UOS|OYDIN Samoy Apw3 SSI SiZo
00 eC YIE 91NN 'xass3 'abea ¥es10 'I1AH ebisH ewy |eg iuey ssi vLZO
00 v 018 25719 '91ysI91sasno|s) 'Wweyua)ay 'aaas|n) sdoysig 'pjeld sweusiH g eiey,Q aoluer eLZD
00 €2 VS ¥dd ‘aiysesues ‘'uojbuo ‘salQg sul v uopuel 1yany ag ZLZo
0CL¥ Auewiag '€0.9/ TBIYDIEIY ‘LT SSSBIISUSIIBH SE£0JE) uey LLZ0
G6 6¢ ¥36 210D 'Xass7 '19)say0|0) ‘aoyuanps ‘peoy sh37 gl Apissen MA, oLZ2
62 ¢ 918 1110 ‘piojpuelg ‘auiedinoig 'awioH Yinog 9 apepn ucteys sHy Z0Z9
00 29 NAs sidl Miogns ‘ybingaply “em yaunyo Li spuowwig Ajes 1Q AOZD
66 LYy dHS SZNL ‘1uay ‘ubie|bunsey ‘Aepn swubjyg ‘sAemapig wouar Lapaus X070
3 ssalIppy sweN fay

sJ0}ipasn Auedwon - g
pajwiT 92uUnogssaT
d171 (jenyuagn) Jouhes] saiqbag




Z6 91 9102 mdy v

60 §10Z J8A 70S Sdl

gjo ¢ afied

nlny«dn,nm..w @@ ainjeubig
62 8¢ drl €157 'SHIOA M 'SPaaT] 19345 WEYIY gl abed euoly HEZO
00 0¢ A38 PN 'aayspiojpag ‘ucint ‘peoy (IYuioy ), 6¥ YBYS BIAWIES SIN rezd
00 9 M0 ZHY 'faung ‘ajebiay "YMEA 1SSI0POOM B $3|MO4 BuLBYieD SIN 12290
S8 1¢ 9dzZ vldl MIOHNS 19YIBWMO}S '9S0|D) JaWaS OF 90(] BUUOAA SIW HZZD
0oLz YXE 9ZX0 '1818321g 'aAuq MO|IIAA 8 sLIoW [SByIEY SSIN Y40
00 8¢ Z1e V1 1esiswog ‘uciune] ‘Jaqunbols 'wieq poopa Jaybiy suamQ eJe] 4ZZ9
82 [¢ 8H6 £13W Uy ‘siebieq ‘abenog adey NIQoONSs or sIN 3220
00 s¢ D16 §13S 'vopuo 'peOY suioyiguuad 71 a1zuayo Aajaay ssIy azzo
00 88 406 237 'soa ‘pesis|eH 'PEOY puneT ¢/f 'Malp aJ0WsSaRoD) playuBIH » sip 372D
00 82 Za\l zaq ‘snBuy ‘sapung ‘asuen sye) /¢ sulbbiy seouely azzo0
91 89 BlBISNY '0LRZ 'MSN '0QqnQ ‘6.1 Xog Od Gbea eiouied vezZo
00 vt 449 LLAD ‘SJIUSHIIMIEAA ‘UOIEBUNN ‘B8S0jD) ulluad €1 MOIGAYAA AISIIY 6229
00 ¥E adH6 9MD ‘eaiysayn ‘Asjdodie] 'sue SUCISPUES 6T SWIBI[IAA BINEY SN 8zz9
00 8t HNO Z1Y ‘Asung 'uopig sawey | ‘peoy ASIysy LE uaMjopn BAue | 122D
00 €g N0 vOO X955 181SaYd|00) 'pROY JUSWID IS T sso0 elabuy 9zZzo
00 95 H9¢ 0¥S 'aiysAgiaq ‘plaualsayd ‘8so|) uoppeH gL H0JOPOOAA 217 G2ZZ0
00 98 N3t 9NT 'sUaH 'leg sIsjiod '‘suapauiog 0/ SOMEH 21N SSIN vZzZ0
oo ee ANGS 91N 'UocpuoT ‘Mep syleqez|3 uaanp ‘abpo uopiog) 'g ield uewoR|g AIUBA €2ZD
0008 ASS OLAN ‘UCPUDT 'UBpPSBUEH 'YJBd UBABID W O pEEMET JRIUSY JN ZeZD
00 62 N49s SL1o YanoQ ‘|leppnis 1se] 'peoy desysun)g 'uopsappes) [I310Q BUUBOL SIN LZZ0
006s¢ DSE v11d flemulo?) ‘preaysi 'yooienp ‘abeyor ajddy qesn PlEAA BUOY 0279
00 v¢ FN1 870 SHYSHIOA YUON "ITv(3g '9S0|D 83J] YSY LG plejjod suQIe] SN ZVZ0
GL6¢C Odl §4H ‘Angpay "yiesy moleagsuwiolg 'sue Yiesq ‘plRiJauiung Yilws-uoxiq yeies ALZD
00 S2 OVL Z88 ‘PISYPIOD UCKNS ‘PEOY WIBJ pooMiag HZ Buiwal4 uosiy sIN XLZO
00 8¢ AuBULI3S 'HOSOS ‘PRIMNSN 'BE ASIEX-YDUPaI-ISINS Yoluely| ayuusH MLZD
6¢ 8¢ 3¢ 938 ‘UCpUCT 'BSOD ERBUUAH 91 unBojeg a3ola3AQ ssIy ALZD
00 62 XFg 898 ‘'shaH ‘uoisAoy 'yjelpla ‘9s0jD SpIequeld GL ssauieH T SW nLzo
STA A 1A9 tLvd ‘@iysmaiuay ueqbue 'peos yuequil / USIBAA J95ILUST SSIN 112D
6¢ 62 NdZ ZZNg 'Xassng }seJ ‘auinoqise] ‘peoy BIpuexaly | eroquieg JEWASOY SSIN SLZD
62 Lt 975 91d ‘uoasq ‘yinowd|d ‘aso|n Awe|eg 6/ UBUOY ay8uuAT siy MLZD
3 SS9IPPY aweN Aoy

si0jipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi 22UNogSssaT]
d11 (jesyuen) Jouledy saiqbsg




25 91 910Z 1udvy L 60 5102 2AT0S Sdl g 4o g sbeg

" e i
O RN . D aimeubig
O

L TYr'69L Bujjfelol saug Lyl
000 1V¥S €4S ‘AIngsi|eg “yJewjyo '1eaig ay] | ‘abenon Buudg Aqxeg auigjag 00SH
000 X8 #dS 'Angsieg 'uoibuiqy 062 uosiep 82113 00M3
000 NNE ZLvg J9ISUILLIBAA 'S[asea] 3y 9 13di4 essh|y 00d3
3 ssalppy awepN Aay

sJoyipai) Auedwod - g
pajjwy| 80UNOgSSaT
d711 (jenyuan) Jouhes] saiqbeg




Z5 91 9102 iudy pi 0L0Z 18/ DS Sdl | jo | abeg

D:D,)pﬂﬂw <’ aimeubig
2S5 2N

L Bunjeiof sajug |
b 0 L 0 Od0 ZIva ‘BNYSIIA JSISUILLIEAA 'PICIPOD PECY SUISHIYD ‘uleg wed jsed | Py sBuipjon eresay 00HH
rejol #Yl10 pIO 1814 sSaippy aweN Aay

siapjoyateys - 9
pajiwi 92unogssa
d11 (jlenua)) Jouhes] saigbag




